

December 23, 2024

Standard Cover Letter- Section 6409 of Spectrum Act

ATC Site Name and ID: 280860 T-Mobile site ID: 5RA1141A

Site Address: 538 Smith Prince Road, Fuguay, Varina, NC 27526

Parcel number: 0634-60-0332.000

RE: Eligible Facilities Request to modify transmission equipment on an existing communications tower at address shown above

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is an application for modification to the above referenced tower facility. Under Section 6409 of the Spectrum Act (47 U.S.C. § 1455(a), 47 C.F.R. § 1.6100), this modification qualifies as an eligible facility for streamlined review because it meets the following criteria (see the attached plans and application for details):

- It is an existing wireless facility.
- The proposed modification:
 - o Does not propose a height increase of more than 10% or 20' of the existing height
 - Does not propose more than 4 new equipment cabinets
 - o Complies with prior conditions of approval
 - o Does not defeat the concealment elements of the existing facility

As a reminder, an eligible facilities request, like this one, must be approved because it does not constitute a substantial change to the existing design. The timeframe for review is 60 days for permits to be issued from the date this application is submitted or the site is "deemed approved" by federal law. Any questions regarding the completeness of this application must be raised within 30 days of application submittal.

We are committed to working with you to process this request in a timely and efficient manner. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions using the contact information below.

• Carrier: T-Mobile

• General Contractor: Qwiksite (82478)

• Total Job Cost: \$70.000

Sincerely,

Katie Caummisar | BlueWave Deployment

Phone 502 439-2950 <u>Katie@bluewavedeployment.com</u> 13804 Lake Point Circle, Unit 101 Louisville, KY 40223